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Student’s Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

Analysis of Student Responses

Sr.

No.

Questions

Average
Score

Marking Scheme

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / @it féell 3rs-areishet Riehqet qof

hell 3Me.

3.71

4 — 85 to 100%
3-701to0 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? / Rafquvamnd Rt
feell merell TR dhvelell 31 2

3.71

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate? / f&i fohc TreTedr YeR Farg g
Ahel?

3.80

4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 —Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as / fgrrr
R fAvare gfScdia HE1 U el T3 Lecll?

3.34

4— Excellent
3—Very good
2 — Good

1 - Fair

0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers./ REEIEIEROR]
Aol Fishdiclel oTsueiel

3.82

4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0- Unfair




6 | Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3.67 | 4—Everytime
Y 3 — Usually
| JEEAHCA AT Hl N dagel el i T g 7 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
7| The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, studentexchange, 3.44 g: git%:]larly
field visit opportunities for students./ FETAEATeR fatamearad e, geafay, 2 — Sometimes
faeamdt eeaed, Mhes Reslicen T LvARTe! Wi TEHHT O, L oarely
8 | The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in | 3-38 gi\s;grr;tllvcea}?tly
cognitive, social and emotional growth./ 3T9edT IR RiATauaTdr 3or ARG 2 — Moderately
. 1 — Marginall
1 o o 2 B o ol ) e 1 B G ot R o Notatall
9 | The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. / 3.41 | 4-Strongly agree
. 3 — Agree
ARGty AR M0 U AErear 3ol Teft 3Ueletl el . 2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
10 | Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes 3.83 | 4—Everytime
3 — Usually
and programme outcomes/ fQ\T% W Hﬁf&qﬁ WW &THAT ,H&W 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
foerer 30 FRIpATAv afgdt Zard. 0— Never
11| your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you./ @ﬂ't‘r 3.74 g: E\éiglgme
AFE ( HeR ) JFETeN foiedn U HavF A TS AT 2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
9 9 ' 1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor




12 | The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 3.81 | 4-—Everytime
W FoATEaR @ 3 — Usually
Ricy 3Hor K AR Febetell FIC DI 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
13 | The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providingright 3.75 | 4-Fully
level of challenges. FETREATIA e o WHe Hvward M0 A7 T gjﬁaef‘t?;’ﬁ;b'y
HIeETo YeTel FRUAE HchTfeel el 1 - Slightly
0— Unable to
14 | Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome 3.67 | 4—Everytime
WW oA FAFIIT HFEUT FOTETA 3 — Usually
them./ e 3o 3 o < 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
H9ell AGd OATH T&H e, 1 - Rarely
0 — Never
15 | The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and |  3.52 ;‘— ifrongly agree
— Agree
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learningprocess./ HgITataTeR™ 2 Ngutra|
FEAGH - HETT Yhdidt TOaRT UROES, FeAR e 7 Ada! Fad 1 - Disagree.
0 — Strongly disagree
el
16 | The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as 3.04 | 4-Toagreatextent
3 — Moderate
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving 2 — Some what
. . . . 1 — Very littl
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. / Hgl ey | fAerd 0— Ng?gtlgt”e
WA fT0T ey, HHEIT WSaUAAT Yeki, HEHme RIS e,
e et Hiod veud, Revard e afia FRoammel .
17 | Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities./ 3.59 | 4-Strongly agree

et 3mooma wfoRed fFarmaTaed s dvarard) Searfea .

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18 | Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and| 3.65 ;‘_Iﬂoozgrzzt extent
employ ability skills to make you ready for the world of work./HgIfA€aTer / 2 _ Some what
Rt ATeamed Give Rhod, AIEH ol AR QOIS M HTeare JAsHIRETH Lo yvey e
TAGUITTS FceT eI,

19 | What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, 3.00 |4 - Above 90%

3-70-89%
Multimedia, etc. while teaching./ TSl roided, Aecifsar ey JaEier fuaqor 2 _50_69%
1-30-49%
e fohdl T RISTH AR, 0 - Below 29%
20 | The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is verygood./| 3.60 | 4 —Strongly agree
. 3 — Agree
AT FTQEAToRITAIel TEATTA- AT Hishdrdl TGO 0T Y d1Tell 3. > Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
N—
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